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QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS, VERSION 2

JULY 8, 2004  

The following questions are submitted for Fort Belvoir Water Distribution:

Question 1: 

All four tanks had lead abatement and were painted in 1995 and 1996. Did that work include the interior being blasted and repainted?  

Answer:  Yes
Question 2: 

Tank 188 was constructed in 1918 and Tank 2428 in 1938.  
(a) Are there any long range plans to replace these tanks 
(b) What are their projected life? 
Answer: 

(a) No

(b) The tanks were evaluated in 1993 and all deficiencies were corrected in 1995 and 1996.  After the corrections and continued maintenance the projected life of tank #188 is 65 years and tank # 2429 is 75 years.

Question 3:

Please confirm the following Low Water Level for each of the 3 elevated Tanks:

(a) Tank #188 -  70' LWL  
(b) Tank #591 -  60' LWL  

(c) Tank #2428 - 66' LWL  

Answer:

(a) 15’ from bottom of tank not ground.

(b) 19’  from bottom of tank not ground.

(c) 20’  from bottom of tank not ground.
Question 4:

What are the dimensions of Ground Storage Tank #2429?  I estimated it to be 36'H X 72'D   
Answer:  36’H X 66’D
